
Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/858 of 14 March 2024 amending Regulation (EC) 
No 1223/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council as regards the use of the 
nanomaterials Styrene/Acrylates copolymer, Sodium Styrene/Acrylates copolymer, Copper, 
Colloidal Copper, Hydroxyapatite, Gold, Colloidal Gold, Gold Thioethylamino Hyaluronic Acid, 
Acetyl heptapeptide-9 Colloidal gold, Platinum, Colloidal Platinum, Acetyl tetrapeptide-17 Colloidal 

Platinum and Colloidal Silver in cosmetics products 

(Official Journal of the European Union L, 2024/858, 15 March 2024) 

On page 5, in the Annex, point (2), footnote (*):

for: ‘(*) From 1 February 2025 cosmetic products containing that substance and not complying with the restrictions 
shall not be placed on the Union market. From 1 November 2025 cosmetic products containing that 
substance shall not be made available on the Union market.’,

read: ‘(*) From 1 February 2025 cosmetic products containing that substance and not complying with the restrictions 
shall not be placed on the Union market. From 1 November 2025 cosmetic products containing that 
substance and not complying with the restrictions shall not be made available on the Union market.’.

Official Journal 
of the European Union 

EN 
L series 

2024/90467 31.7.2024

ELI: http://data.europa.eu/eli/reg/2024/858/corrigendum/2024-07-31/oj 1/1

http://data.europa.eu/eli/2024/858/oj

	Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/858 of 14 March 2024 amending Regulation (EC) No 1223/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council as regards the use of the nanomaterials Styrene/Acrylates copolymer, Sodium Styrene/Acrylates copolymer, Copper, Colloidal Copper, Hydroxyapatite, Gold, Colloidal Gold, Gold Thioethylamino Hyaluronic Acid, Acetyl heptapeptide-9 Colloidal gold, Platinum, Colloidal Platinum, Acetyl tetrapeptide-17 Colloidal Platinum and Colloidal Silver in cosmetics products (Official Journal of the European Union L, 2024/858, 15 March 2024) 

